BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE RIVER FOREST FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION FUND

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
DISABILITY APPLICATION OF:)
)
JOHN CARTER,)
,)
APPLICANT.)
)

NOTICE OF HEARING

Please take notice that on Monday, March 17th, 2025 at 10:00 a.m., a public hearing will be held before the River Forest Firefighters' Pension Board at the River Forest Village Hall, located at 400 Park Ave, River Forest IL, 60305 regarding the disability pension application of the above applicant, pursuant to the applicable provisions of Article 4 of the Illinois Pension Code. The hearing will be held to receive evidence concerning the disability application, to adjudicate any petitions/motions with respect to the disability application, and to adjudicate the disability application. The Applicant is entitled to be represented by legal counsel, to present evidence, and to respond to any evidence before the Pension Board.

RIVER FOREST FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION BOARD

By: <u>/s/ Jeffrey A. Goodloe, Esq.</u>
Attorney for the Pension Board

Jeffrey A. Goodloe, Esq. Puchalski Goodloe LLC 118 E. Cook Avenue Libertyville, IL 60048 Phone: 847-666-5680 Fax: 847-905-7294

jgoodloe@law-pg.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Jeffrey Goodloe, deposes and states that he served copies of the attached Notice, upon the below named by Email and by depositing same in the U.S. mailbox located at 118 E. Cook Ave, Libertyville, IL 60048 this 18th day of February 2025, properly posted for:

(X) FIRST CLASS MAIL

To: Mr. John Carter

(By First Class Mail and Email -

Mr. Thomas Mazur, Esq. The Law Offices of Thomas Mazur 102 N. State St. Marengo, IL 60152 (By email – tom@tmlawgroup.net)

cc: River Forest Firefighters' Pension Bd. (By email only)

/s/ Jeffrey A. Goodloe, Esq.
Pension Board Attorney

Puchalski Goodloe LLC 118 E. Cook Avenue Libertyville, IL 60048 Phone: (847) 666-5680 Fax: (847) 905-7294

igoodloe@law-pg.com

[X] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.